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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

WEDNESDAY
18 OCT 2023

RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 232233	 Victor Rail	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 A Wright	 13.7%
2	 	 Amigo	 59	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 L W Goosen	 8.6%
3	 5506	 Magical Stones	 57.5	 [	 3]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.8%	 C Binda	 10.3%
4	 52	 Inafix	 59	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 22.2%	 C Binda	 10.3%
5	 086782	 Mask On	 60	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 8.6%
6	 	 Long Gallery	 59	 [	 6]	 N Patel	 2.3%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
7	 89070	 Zin Zan Dan	 59	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 P V Lafferty	 10.3%
8	 7	 Specmagic	 59	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	4	 Inafix

	 1	 Victor Rail
	 5	 Mask On
	 2	 Amigo

1	 Victor Rail	 43%
5	 Mask On	 22%

4	 Inafix	 67%
1	 Victor Rail	 33%
5	 Mask On	 17%

1	 Victor Rail	 0:57.72
2	 Amigo	 0:57.78
4	 Inafix	 0:59.26
3	 Magical Stones	 0:59.42
5	 Mask On	 0:59.65

Race Preview: Inafix (4) has run two very encouraging races up on the Highveld and should take a 
ton of beating here. Victor Rail (1) is ultra-consistent but always seems to find one or two to beat him. 
He should get it all right soon and has a strong each way chance. Mask On (5) nearly won last time 
and is a must for everything. Amigo (2) gets the services of Gavin Lerena first up and could be worth 
including in the quartet.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 521271	 Shipholia	 60	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
2	 314851	 Pelargonium	 59	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.8%	 Y Govender	 6.6%
3	 532563	 Sabatini	 59.5	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
4	 900495	 Aunty Lizzy	 63.5	 [	 4]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.8%	 K Naidoo	 6.8%
5	 327731	 Bonne Bouche	 58.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 9.0%	 G S Kotzen	 7.9%
6	 23212	 Mia’s Athena	 54	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 22.2%	 D C Howells	 11.2%
7	 212840	 Lady Heist	 60	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 4.9%	 G S Kotzen	 7.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 6	 Mia’s Athena

	 1	 Shipholia
	 2	 Pelargonium
	 5	 Bonne Bouche

1	 Shipholia	 100%
4	 Aunty Lizzy	 57%
7	 Lady Heist	 52%
5	 Bonne Bouche	 22%
2	 Pelargonium	 21%

6	 Mia’s Athena	 67%
7	 Lady Heist	 40%
2	 Pelargonium	 33%
4	 Aunty Lizzy	 32%
3	 Sabatini	 30%

2	 Pelargonium	 0:56.75
4	 Aunty Lizzy	 0:57.32
5	 Bonne Bouche	 0:57.40
3	 Sabatini	 0:57.51
7	 Lady Heist	 0:57.86

Race Preview: Mia’s Athena (6) caught the eye when first up out the maidens last time. She is lightly 
raced and done rather well thus far. It is also encouraging to see Richard Fourie keep the ride. She 
is the firm first suggestion. In saying that, plenty of cheek can be expected from Shipholia (1) whom 
gets the best draw - her form is good and she is a must for everything despite the layoff. Pelargonium 
(2) and Bonne Bouche (5) were both winners the last time they raced and are natural inclusions for 
the quartet.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 07	 Teriyaki	 58	 [	 1]	 D S Lembethe	 0.0%	 A J Rivalland	 13.2%
2	 00	 Nikolai Kopernik	 58	 [	 2]	 M Thackeray	 6.3%	 D W Moore	 6.3%
3	 909755	 Teerex	 58	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 K Naidoo	 6.8%
4	 078	 Mazatlan	 60	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
5	 9065	 Thalaiva	 58	 [	 5]	 N Patel	 2.3%	 Y Govender	 6.6%
6	 237852	 Power Star	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.8%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
7	 603745	 Helsinki	 58	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 P V Lafferty	 10.3%
8	 94787	 Bomber Stream	 58	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 D W Moore	 6.3%
9	 3676	 King Of Queen	 58	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 22.2%	 W H Marwing	 9.2%
10	 79	 Ubuntu Warrior	 58	 [	10]	 C Habib	 9.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.8%
11	 2	 Royal Swan Master	 58	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 11	 Royal Swan Master

	 9	 King Of Queen
	 6	 Power Star
	 8	 Bomber Stream

11	Royal Swan Master	 67%
3	 Teerex	 22%
6	 Power Star	 17%

6	 Power Star	 33% 6	 Power Star	 1:23.13
5	 Thalaiva	 1:26.23
7	 Helsinki	 1:26.51
10	Ubuntu Warrior	 1:26.66
9	 King Of Queen	 1:26.98

Race Preview: Royal Swan Master (11) does have the deepest draw to overcome but clearly, he has 
some spark and ability. He nearly won on debut and based on that, and with natural improvement, 
should win. King Of Queen (9) has not been too far off the winners recently and looks set for a mas-
sive run - go close. Power Star (6) is taking long to win but showed last time that it could be soon. A 
must for all bets and Bomber Stream (8) might be worth including in the quartet for some value.

RACE  4	 8:20 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1900m
1	 221739	 Dontstopmenow	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 9.0%	 W A Nel	 9.7%
2	 520056	 Khanyisa Indlela	 56	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 A Wright	 13.7%
3	 2515	 Last One Standing	 59.5	 [	 3]	 D Daniels	 4.9%	 G S Kotzen	 7.9%
4	 242133	 Lady Canton	 56	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 P V Lafferty	 10.3%
5	 703136	 Dance To The Music	 55.5	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.8%	 A Wright	 13.7%
6	 558033	 Famous And Rich	 59	 [	 6]	 J Jacobs	 6.3%	 G S Kotzen	 7.9%
7	 022221	 Johnny The Thief	 56	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 22.2%	 M J Odendaal	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 4	 Lady Canton

	 6	 Famous And Rich
	 7	 Johnny The Thief
	 3	 Last One Standing

7	 Johnny The Thief	 67%
6	 Famous And Rich	 56%
1	 Dontstopmenow	 56%
4	 Lady Canton	 25%
2	 Khanyisa Indlela	 20%

7	 Johnny The Thief	 67%
1	 Dontstopmenow	 33%
5	 Dance To The Music	 33%
2	 Khanyisa Indlela	 22%

5	 Dance To The Music	 1:56.05
2	 Khanyisa Indlela	 1:56.22
7	 Johnny The Thief	 1:56.72
1	 Dontstopmenow	 1:58.98
6	 Famous And Rich	 1:59.89

Race Preview: Lady Canton (4) has solid form and always run an honest race. She should be 
fighting out the finish and has a first three chance. Famous And Rich (6) is taking time to win again 
but placed last time and is worth considering for most bets. Johnny The Thief (7) trotted up in the 
maidens. It is tougher now but he seems progressive and could feature first up in open company. Last 
One Standing (3) ran a good race last time and has a strong place chance

RACE  5	 8:55 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 130062	 Monarchy	 53	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
2	 806824	 Bowie	 57.5	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
3	 11	 Mexican Pete	 54	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.0%	 F Robinson	 9.3%
4	 327203	 Ice Kingdom	 54	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 P V Lafferty	 10.3%
5	 711779	 Maxiumus	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.8%
6	 420084	 Aerial Display	 52	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 6.3%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
7	 821634	 Formagear	 60.5	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 22.2%	 P B Muscutt	 15.4%
8	 544326	 Mr Pigalle	 52	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 P B Muscutt	 15.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Mexican Pete

	 5	 Maxiumus
	 7	 Formagear
	 4	 Ice Kingdom

3	 Mexican Pete	 100%
4	 Ice Kingdom	 48%
8	 Mr Pigalle	 40%
5	 Maxiumus	 35%
1	 Monarchy	 33%

3	 Mexican Pete	 100%
5	 Maxiumus	 50%
6	 Aerial Display	 50%
4	 Ice Kingdom	 44%
8	 Mr Pigalle	 26%

2	 Bowie	 1:33.65
3	 Mexican Pete	 1:33.76
5	 Maxiumus	 1:34.09
8	 Mr Pigalle	 1:34.41
1	 Monarchy	 1:34.60

Race Preview: Mexican Pete (3) has won both his races thus far with consummate ease and looks 
set to remain unbeaten after this. Maxiumus (5) reverts to a distance that will be more to his liking. 
He is a seven-time winner and can never be ignored - expect a huge run from him - strong chance. 
Formagear (7) and Ice Kingdom (4) should make their presence felt - respect and include.

RACE  6	 9:30 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1200m
1	 836234	 Mescal	 58	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
2	 605373	 Eddie The Mover	 56	 [	 2]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 6.8%	 Y Govender	 6.6%
3	 41	 King Of The Gauls	 58	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 22.2%	 A J Rivalland	 13.2%
4	 138460	 Mr Henley	 59.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 A J Rivalland	 13.2%
5	 27351	 Dynalley	 57.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.8%
6	 658423	 Rugger Bugger	 55.5	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 9.0%	 W Whitehead	 13.1%
7	 733313	 Stanley Park	 59.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
8	 510614	 Tribute To You	 63.5	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 8.3%	 A Wright	 13.7%
9	 530401	 Andy Coogle	 57.5	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 K Naidoo	 6.8%
10	 341231	 Preemptive Strike	 56.5	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.8%	 S H Ferrie	 13.9%
11	 35162	 Rafa’s Boy	 60	 [	11]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 King Of The Gauls

	 11	Rafa’s Boy
	 7	 Stanley Park
	 8	 Tribute To You

5	 Dynalley	 100%
9	 Andy Coogle	 100%
4	 Mr Henley	 44%
10	Preemptive Strike	 37%
8	 Tribute To You	 33%

9	 Andy Coogle	 67%
11	Rafa’s Boy	 50%
10	Preemptive Strike	 41%
6	 Rugger Bugger	 40%
5	 Dynalley	 33%

6	 Rugger Bugger	 1:08.57
10	Preemptive Strike	 1:09.19
8	 Tribute To You	 1:09.32
4	 Mr Henley	 1:09.68
2	 Eddie The Mover	 1:10.00

Race Preview: King Of The Gauls (3) impressed in the maidens and should relish the 1200m trip he 
gets today. He could be anything and is the first choice. Rafa’s Boy (11) ran an absolute cracker last 
time and despite the deep draw, is a must for all bets. Stanley Park (7) gets the services of in form 
Serino Moodley. He has solid form and a strong chance. Tribute To You (8) can finish in the first four.

RACE  7	 10:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 584638	 Lake Como	 57.5	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.8%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
2	 041984	 Rafiki	 58.5	 [	 2]	 R Khathi	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 9.7%
3	 085069	 Red Magician	 58	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
4	 371430	 Quiz Master	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.0%	 L W Goosen	 8.6%
5	 086111	 Porfirio	 60.5	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 K Naidoo	 6.8%
6	 974024	 Final Destiny	 55.5	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 7.2%	 G B Puller	 9.0%
7	 173074	 Political Party	 62	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 8.3%	 A Wright	 13.7%
8	 607844	 Stevie Gee	 56.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 9.0%	 W Whitehead	 13.1%
9	 714603	 Allaroundtheworld 	 57.5	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 22.2%	 G I Rich	 8.1%
10	 315605	 Kashkaval	 61.5	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 10.7%	 Y Govender	 6.6%
11	 809560	 Magwinya	 55.5	 [	11]	 J Jacobs	 6.3%	 G I Rich	 8.1%
12	 390607	 Lord Edward	 54.5	 [	12]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 M L Roberts	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Final Destiny

	 5	 Porfirio
	 4	 Quiz Master
	 8	 Stevie Gee

5	 Porfirio	 39%
9	 Allaroundtheworld 	 38%
4	 Quiz Master	 30%
2	 Rafiki	 20%
12	Lord Edward	 17%

5	 Porfirio	 100%
9	 Allaroundtheworld 	 38%
6	 Final Destiny	 36%
4	 Quiz Master	 24%
10	Kashkaval	 22%

4	 Quiz Master	 1:22.24
6	 Final Destiny	 1:22.46
9	 Allaroundtheworld 	 1:22.64
8	 Stevie Gee	 1:22.69
2	 Rafiki	 1:22.71

Race Preview: Final Destiny (6) is always there and thereabouts and looks ready for his next career 
victory. Plenty of cheek can be expected from Porfirio (5) who has won his last three impressively. If 
he were to make it four in a row, it would be no shock at all. Quiz Master (4) is much better than his 
last run suggests and can go close and Stevie Gee (8) is holding form, comes from an in form yard 
and can never be ignored.

RACE  8	 10:40 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 000709	 Aisling	 58.5	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 9.0%	 K Naidoo	 6.8%
2	 736581	 Sleek As Silk	 57	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 8.3%	 P V Lafferty	 10.3%
3	 619257	 Mvulazana	 59	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 9.0%	 W Whitehead	 13.1%
4	 498141	 Red Roses Too	 58.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.8%	 S H Ferrie	 13.9%
5	 631711	 Mission Rocks	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.3%	 D C Howells	 11.2%
6	 404630	 Toto	 59	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 6.3%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
7	 623448	 Lillybelle	 58.5	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 4.9%	 W A Nel	 9.7%
8	 414128	 Imperious Destiny	 59.5	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 17.4%	 A Wright	 13.7%
9	 417527	 Zinikele	 60.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 10.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 16.3%
10	 656576	 Woodland Retreat	 60.5	 [	10]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 M D Miller	 9.6%
11	 104172	 Morgan La Fay	 60	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 22.2%	 W Whitehead	 13.1%
12	 151193	 Danse Milord	 59.5	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 10.1%	 M J Odendaal	 8.8%
13	 837231	 Time For Glory	 56.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 W C Marwing	 8.1%
14	 341251	 Malcolm’s Dream	 56	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 M Dixon	 12.1%
15	 767087	 Oh So Squishy	 54.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 L W Goosen	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Mission Rocks

	 3	 Mvulazana
	 11	Morgan La Fay
	 2	 Sleek As Silk

5	 Mission Rocks	 67%
8	 Imperious Destiny	 67%
4	 Red Roses Too	 67%
9	 Zinikele	 61%
13	Time For Glory	 47%

14	Malcolm’s Dream	 100%
8	 Imperious Destiny	 89%
5	 Mission Rocks	 67%
11	Morgan La Fay	 53%
9	 Zinikele	 48%

9	 Zinikele	 1:20.98
11	Morgan La Fay	 1:21.26
8	 Imperious Destiny	 1:21.28
6	 Toto	 1:21.30
3	 Mvulazana	 1:21.58

Race Preview: Mission Rocks (5) was in tremendous winning form before her layoff and can come 
back fresh and continue on winning ways. She seems above average. Mvulazana (3) is the value 
selection for the exactas and swingers. Morgan La Fay (11) is holding form, clearly talented and can 
make a race of it - big runner and Sleek As Silk (2) won well last time - respect and include.

SOUTH AFRICA
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3200m

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 232233	维特之路	Victor Rail	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 韦特	 13.7%
2	 	兄弟	 Amigo	 59	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 古森	 8.6%
3	 5506	魔法石	 Magical Stones	 57.5	 [	 3]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.8%	 宾达	 10.3%
4	 52	伊纳菲斯	 Inafix	 59	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 22.2%	 宾达	 10.3%
5	 086782	面具王	 Mask On	 60	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 8.6%
6	 	永久收藏	Long Gallery	 59	 [	 6]	 帕特尔	 2.3%	 布勒	 9.0%
7	 89070	金占丹	 Zin Zan Dan	 59	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 拉夫迪	 10.3%
8	 7	独特魔法	Specmagic	 59	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 布勒	 9.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	4	 伊纳菲斯

	 1	 维特之路

	 5	 面具王

	 2	 兄弟

1	 维特之路	 43%
5	 面具王	 22%

4	 伊纳菲斯	 67%
1	 维特之路	 33%
5	 面具王	 17%

1	 维特之路	0:57.72
2	 兄弟	 0:57.78
4	 伊纳菲斯	0:59.26
3	 魔法石	 0:59.42
5	 面具王	 0:59.65

赛事预览: “伊纳菲斯”前两役赛事表现出色，上阵此程能争胜。“维特之路”状态极稳，

若能保持佳状可争得位置。“面具王”前仗已跑得接近，于此场合随时有机会上榜。 

“兄弟”首次与此骑师搭档有望争得一席之位。

第  2场	 7:05 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 521271	希夫利亚	Shipholia	 60	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
2	 314851	皮拉格尼	Pelargonium	 59	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.8%	 嘉文德	 6.6%
3	 532563	萨巴蒂尼	Sabatini	 59.5	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 M米勒	 9.6%
4	 900495	丽姿大姐	Aunty Lizzy	 63.5	 [	 4]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.8%	 纳都	 6.8%
5	 327731	邦尼宝奇	Bonne Bouche	 58.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 9.0%	 科森	 7.9%
6	 23212	阿缇娜	 Mia’s Athena	 54	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 22.2%	 霍威尔	 11.2%
7	 212840	少女大盗	Lady Heist	 60	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 4.9%	 科森	 7.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 6	 阿缇娜

	 1	 希夫利亚

	 2	 皮拉格尼

	 5	 邦尼宝奇

1	 希夫利亚	 100%
4	 丽姿大姐	 57%
7	 少女大盗	 52%
5	 邦尼宝奇	 22%
2	 皮拉格尼	 21%

6	 阿缇娜	 67%
7	 少女大盗	 40%
2	 皮拉格尼	 33%
4	 丽姿大姐	 32%
3	 萨巴蒂尼	 30%

2	 皮拉格尼	0:56.75
4	 丽姿大姐	0:57.32
5	 邦尼宝奇	0:57.40
3	 萨巴蒂尼	0:57.51
7	 少女大盗	0:57.86

赛事预览: “阿缇娜”上役赛事表现令人瞩目，今于此程获胜不难。“希夫利亚”久旷归来

状态可取，于此程获得最佳排位可脱颖而出。“皮拉格尼”以及“邦尼宝奇”上役赛事均

获胜，今于此场合碰面皆有机会入围，值得多加关注。

第  3场	 7:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 07	酱烧	 Teriyaki	 58	 [	 1]	 希菲索	 0.0%	 李维兰	 13.2%
2	 00	尼克莱	 Nikolai Kopernik	 58	 [	 2]	 达克雷	 6.3%	 摩尔	 6.3%
3	 909755	缇雷斯	 Teerex	 58	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 纳都	 6.8%
4	 078	马查兰	 Mazatlan	 60	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
5	 9065	塔莱瓦	 Thalaiva	 58	 [	 5]	 帕特尔	 2.3%	 嘉文德	 6.6%
6	 237852	力量之星	Power Star	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.8%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
7	 603745	赫尔辛基	Helsinki	 58	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 拉夫迪	 10.3%
8	 94787	炸弹王	 Bomber Stream	 58	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 摩尔	 6.3%
9	 3676	女王之首	King Of Queen	 58	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 22.2%	 马伟豪	 9.2%
10	 79	班杜战士	Ubuntu Warrior	 58	 [	10]	 哈彬	 9.0%	 金米亚	 14.8%
11	 2	天鹅大师	Royal Swan Master	 58	 [	11]	 杰奇	 10.7%	 金米亚	 14.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 11	天鹅大师

	 9	 女王之首

	 6	 力量之星

	 8	 炸弹王

11	天鹅大师	 67%
3	 缇雷斯	 22%
6	 力量之星	 17%

6	 力量之星	 33% 6	 力量之星	1:23.13
5	 塔莱瓦	 1:26.23
7	 赫尔辛基	1:26.51
10	班杜战士	1:26.66
9	 女王之首	1:26.98

赛事预览: “天鹅大师”实力优秀，今状态更勇势必能克服排位障碍并获胜。“女王之首”

近期落后不远，于此程看似可拼入三甲。“力量之星”一直力求突出，上役赛事表现出

色，今值得期待。“炸弹王”上阵此程有机会拼入榜内。

第  4场	 8:20 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1900公尺
1	 221739	发热光芒	Dontstopmenow	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 9.0%	 奈尔	 9.7%
2	 520056	康艺沙	 Khanyisa Indlela	 56	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 韦特	 13.7%
3	 2515	最强者	 Last One Standing	 59.5	 [	 3]	 丹尼尔	 4.9%	 科森	 7.9%
4	 242133	康顿少女	Lady Canton	 56	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 拉夫迪	 10.3%
5	 703136	劲舞音乐	Dance To The Music	 55.5	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.8%	 韦特	 13.7%
6	 558033	有钱名人	Famous And Rich	 59	 [	 6]	 杰克布	 6.3%	 科森	 7.9%
7	 022221	强尼强盗	 Johnny The Thief	 56	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 22.2%	 欧登达	 8.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 4	 康顿少女

	 6	 有钱名人

	 7	 强尼强盗

	 3	 最强者

7	 强尼强盗	 67%
6	 有钱名人	 56%
1	 发热光芒	 56%
4	 康顿少女	 25%
2	 康艺沙	 20%

7	 强尼强盗	 67%
1	 发热光芒	 33%
5	 劲舞音乐	 33%
2	 康艺沙	 22%

5	 劲舞音乐	1:56.05
2	 康艺沙	 1:56.22
7	 强尼强盗	1:56.72
1	 发热光芒	1:58.98
6	 有钱名人	1:59.89

赛事预览: “康顿少女”状态不俗，今不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。“有钱名人”上役赛事

有作为，挑战此赛程不容忽视。“强尼强盗”状态更勇，上阵此场合有一定的胜算。“最
强者”上役赛事表现佳，今有机会令人惊艳。

第  5场	 8:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 130062	莫纳奇	 Monarchy	 53	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 M米勒	 9.6%
2	 806824	宝伊	 Bowie	 57.5	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
3	 11	热情彼得	Mexican Pete	 54	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.0%	 罗宾森	 9.3%
4	 327203	冰王国	 Ice Kingdom	 54	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 拉夫迪	 10.3%
5	 711779	麦修斯	 Maxiumus	 57.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 10.7%	 金米亚	 14.8%
6	 420084	艾利尔	 Aerial Display	 52	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 6.3%	 M米勒	 9.6%
7	 821634	弗玛吉尔	Formagear	 60.5	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 22.2%	 玛斯卡	 15.4%
8	 544326	皮佳先生	Mr Pigalle	 52	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 玛斯卡	 15.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	 热情彼得

	 5	 麦修斯

	 7	 弗玛吉尔

	 4	 冰王国

3	 热情彼得	 100%
4	 冰王国	 48%
8	 皮佳先生	 40%
5	 麦修斯	 35%
1	 莫纳奇	 33%

3	 热情彼得	 100%
5	 麦修斯	 50%
6	 艾利尔	 50%
4	 冰王国	 44%
8	 皮佳先生	 26%

2	 宝伊	 1:33.65
3	 热情彼得	1:33.76
5	 麦修斯	 1:34.09
8	 皮佳先生	1:34.41
1	 莫纳奇	 1:34.60

赛事预览: “热情彼得”战绩不凡，于此场合势不可挡，不容错失。“麦修斯”返战至佳赛

程凭理想状态能争雄。“弗玛吉尔”以及“冰王国”状态均理想，上阵此赛程有望收复前

失，值得尊敬。

第  6场	 9:30 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1200公尺
1	 836234	梅斯卡	 Mescal	 58	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 布隆克	 7.1%
2	 605373	艾迪行动	Eddie The Mover	 56	 [	 2]	 帕缇杰(4)	 6.8%	 嘉文德	 6.6%
3	 41	高卢国王	King Of The Gauls	 58	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 22.2%	 李维兰	 13.2%
4	 138460	亨利先生	Mr Henley	 59.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 李维兰	 13.2%
5	 27351	帝纳利	 Dynalley	 57.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 10.7%	 金米亚	 14.8%
6	 658423	巴格	 Rugger Bugger	 55.5	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 9.0%	 韦黑德	 13.1%
7	 733313	史丹利帕	Stanley Park	 59.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 布勒	 9.0%
8	 510614	为你	 Tribute To You	 63.5	 [	 8]	 利哈巴(4)	 8.3%	 韦特	 13.7%
9	 530401	安迪酷哥	Andy Coogle	 57.5	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 纳都	 6.8%
10	 341231	占领胜利	Preemptive Strike	 56.5	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.8%	 菲利	 13.9%
11	 35162	拉法男孩	Rafa’s Boy	 60	 [	11]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	 高卢国王

	 11	拉法男孩

	 7	 史丹利帕

	 8	 为你

5	 帝纳利	 100%
9	 安迪酷哥	 100%
4	 亨利先生	 44%
10	占领胜利	 37%
8	 为你	 33%

9	 安迪酷哥	 67%
11	拉法男孩	 50%
10	占领胜利	 41%
6	 巴格	 40%
5	 帝纳利	 33%

6	 巴格	 1:08.57
10	占领胜利	1:09.19
8	 为你	 1:09.32
4	 亨利先生	1:09.68
2	 艾迪行动	1:10.00

赛事预览: “高卢国王”首战表现出色，上阵此场合胜利呼声最高。“拉法男孩”前仗表

现亦理想，若能克服排位障碍非冠即亚。“史丹利帕”有良师指导奏效不少，今不容小

觑。“为你”于此场合能捎来佳音，值得考虑。

第  7场	 10:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 584638	科莫湖	 Lake Como	 57.5	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.8%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
2	 041984	拉菲吉	 Rafiki	 58.5	 [	 2]	 柯昔	 10.7%	 奈尔	 9.7%
3	 085069	红魔法	 Red Magician	 58	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 布勒	 9.0%
4	 371430	答题大师	Quiz Master	 58.5	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.0%	 古森	 8.6%
5	 086111	博飞利欧	Porfirio	 60.5	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 纳都	 6.8%
6	 974024	终极目的	Final Destiny	 55.5	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 7.2%	 布勒	 9.0%
7	 173074	政治派对	Political Party	 62	 [	 7]	 利哈巴(4)	 8.3%	 韦特	 13.7%
8	 607844	史迪威吉	Stevie Gee	 56.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 9.0%	 韦黑德	 13.1%
9	 714603	世界奇观	Allaroundtheworld 	 57.5	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 22.2%	 黎奇	 8.1%
10	 315605	卡斯卡瓦	Kashkaval	 61.5	 [	10]	 杰奇	 10.7%	 嘉文德	 6.6%
11	 809560	玛格温雅	Magwinya	 55.5	 [	11]	 杰克布	 6.3%	 黎奇	 8.1%
12	 390607	艾德华王	Lord Edward	 54.5	 [	12]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 罗拨士	 11.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	 终极目的

	 5	 博飞利欧

	 4	 答题大师

	 8	 史迪威吉

5	 博飞利欧	 39%
9	 世界奇观	 38%
4	 答题大师	 30%
2	 拉菲吉	 20%
12	艾德华王	 17%

5	 博飞利欧	 100%
9	 世界奇观	 38%
6	 终极目的	 36%
4	 答题大师	 24%
10	卡斯卡瓦	 22%

4	 答题大师	1:22.24
6	 终极目的	1:22.46
9	 世界奇观	1:22.64
8	 史迪威吉	1:22.69
2	 拉菲吉	 1:22.71

赛事预览: “终极目的”上阵此程已蓄势待发，今可问鼎天下。“博飞利欧”前三役赛事

均胜得漂亮，今实力优秀有望获得四连胜。“答题大师”状态更勇，于此场合能跑得接

近。“史迪威吉”状态保持在一定的水准，可多加留意。

第  8场	 10:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 000709	埃斯灵	 Aisling	 58.5	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 9.0%	 纳都	 6.8%
2	 736581	滑如丝	 Sleek As Silk	 57	 [	 2]	 利哈巴(4)	 8.3%	 拉夫迪	 10.3%
3	 619257	乌鲁加纳	Mvulazana	 59	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 9.0%	 韦黑德	 13.1%
4	 498141	红玫瑰	 Red Roses Too	 58.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.8%	 菲利	 13.9%
5	 631711	摇滚任务	Mission Rocks	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.3%	 霍威尔	 11.2%
6	 404630	托托	 Toto	 59	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 6.3%	 M米勒	 9.6%
7	 623448	莉莉贝尔	Lillybelle	 58.5	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 4.9%	 奈尔	 9.7%
8	 414128	神圣之地	 Imperious Destiny	 59.5	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 17.4%	 韦特	 13.7%
9	 417527	金克尔	 Zinikele	 60.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 10.2%	 邵嘉辉	 16.3%
10	 656576	乌园奇迹	Woodland Retreat	 60.5	 [	10]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 M米勒	 9.6%
11	 104172	摩根菲	 Morgan La Fay	 60	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 22.2%	 韦黑德	 13.1%
12	 151193	米洛德	 Danse Milord	 59.5	 [	12]	 穆礼	 10.1%	 欧登达	 8.8%
13	 837231	胜利时光	Time For Glory	 56.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 马尔文	 8.1%
14	 341251	马克之梦	Malcolm’s Dream	 56	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 狄克逊	 12.1%
15	 767087	软软包	 Oh So Squishy	 54.5	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 古森	 8.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	 摇滚任务

	 3	 乌鲁加纳

	 11	摩根菲

	 2	 滑如丝

5	 摇滚任务	 67%
8	 神圣之地	 67%
4	 红玫瑰	 67%
9	 金克尔	 61%
13	胜利时光	 47%

14	马克之梦	 100%
8	 神圣之地	 89%
5	 摇滚任务	 67%
11	摩根菲	 53%
9	 金克尔	 48%

9	 金克尔	 1:20.98
11	摩根菲	 1:21.26
8	 神圣之地	1:21.28
6	 托托	 1:21.30
3	 乌鲁加纳	1:21.58

赛事预览: “摇滚任务”被休憩前状态巅峰，今复出作战状态保持在水准之上，胜利在

望。“乌鲁加纳”于此场合能力撼群驹。“摩根菲”状态持佳，今实力优秀可有作为。 

“滑如丝”上役赛事已获胜，今有机会再显身手。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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